OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS COURT JOGULAMBA GADWAL

Dis.No:207/2024

Dated:01-02-2024

TENDER NOTIFICATION

Sub:- **PRINTERS** – Supply and maintenance of (38) numbers of BROTHER make & Model **HL-L2321D** printers **under Managed Print Solution** and Maintenance in the Unit of Jogulamba Gadwal District for a period of two years – Quotation - Called for – Regarding.

Ref:- The Hon'ble High Court ROC.No.396/2022-CPS Dated:21-09-2022.

(a)(a)(a)

Sealed tenders are invited for supply and Maintenance of (38) numbers of BROTHER make & Model **HL-L2321D** printers under Managed Print Solutions for use of the same in all courts working in Jogulamba Gadwal District for a period of two years.

The intending bidders shall submit their quotations in a sealed cover in detail showing the particulars and rates including GST and etc to the Principal District Judge, Jogulamba Gadwal. The quotations should reach to this office on or before 09-02-2024 by 05:00 p.m. The quotations received after 05:00 p.m on 09-02-2024 shall not be entertained.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS: -

1. The said Managed Print Solution (MPS) includes supply of 38 printers with unlimited cartridges (compatible), drum replacement, whenever required and maintenance of the aforesaid printers.

- 2. Spare cartridges and drum units are always made available at all locations in the Unit.
- 3. Bank Guarantee of Rs.25,000/- should be given at the time of agreement.
- 4. If the service was not satisfactory by the Vendor, then the agreement may be revoked at any time by non-refunding of Guarantee amount.
- 5. If any printer is not able to service in the Court Complex, then alternative printer shall be provided for smooth functioning of the Courts.
- 6. The Vendor is liable to pay Rs.1,000/-, if any service request is unresolved within three business days from date of raising a complaint.
- 7. The Vendor shall send the supply copies of cartridges, drum and General Service details along with the Bill copy of every month to the District Court and it should reach on or before 5th of every month.

Prl. District and Sessions Judge,
Jogulamba Gadwal.

To,

Notice boards of

1.Prl.District Court, Jogulamba Gadwal.

2.District Collectorate, Jogulamba Gadwal.

3. Town Municipality, Jogulamba Gadwal.

4.R.T.C., Bus Stand, Jogulamba Gadwal.

5.Railway Station, Jogulamba Gadwal .

6.District Court's official website.

Copy to:

The Registrar(IT-cum-CPC), High Court of Telangana State.